ionitoring-fc@nic.in via nic.in

Nov 28 (3 days ago)

A proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980, as per the details given below, has been examined by the Nodal Officer, Forest (conservation) Act, 1980 (Section 2(iii)), Government of Jharkhand and has been found to be complete in all respect.

1. Proposal No.	:	FP/JH/MIN/22514/2016			
2. Proposal Name	:	DIVERSION OF 998.70 HA OF FOREST LAND IN ANKUA RESEARVE FOREST OF SARANDA FOREST DIVISION FOR MINING OF IRON ORE AND MANGANESE ORE IN FAVOUR OF JSW STEEL LIMITED.			
3. Category of the Proposal	:	Mining			
4. Date of Submission	:	23/11/2016			
5. Name of the Applicant with Contact Details					
Name : RAM NATH					
Mobile No. : 9934311367					
State : Jharkhand					
District : Ranchi					
Pincode : 834002					

6. Forest Area involved in proposed Leased (ha.) 999.9

Please provide duly signed hard copy of the above proposal along with all necessary enclosures to the Nodal Officer and upload a copy of the acknowledgement slip(s) as per the format given below, obtained from each of the above authorities, on portal of this Ministry for further processing of the above proposal.

(System Administrator)

Acknowledgement Slip

This is to certify that hard copy of the proposal seeking prior approval of Central Government under the Forest (Conservation) Act 1980 (Section 2(III)) as per details given below, along with all necessary enclosures has been received in the Office of the Nodal PCCF-cum-ED, Jharkhand on 01/12/2016.

. Proposal No.	:	FP/JH/MIN/22514/2016
2. Proposal Name	:	DIVERSION OF 998.70 HA OF FOREST LAND IN ANKUA RESEARVE FOREST OF SARANDA FOREST DIVISION FOR MINING OF IRON ORE AND MANGANESE ORE IN FAVOUR OF JSW STEEL LIMITED.
3. Category of the Proposal	:	Mining
4. Date of Submission	:	23/11/2016

5. Name of the User Agency with Contact Details

Name	:	RAM NATH
Mobile No.	:	9934311367
State	:	Jharkhand
District	:	Ranchi
Pincode	:	834002

6. Forest Area involved in proposed Leased (ha.)

Mon 12/116 8 0/01/116

999.9

Principal Chief Conservator of Forest-cum-Executive Director Wasteland Development Board Markhand Ranchi

*** This is a system generated email, please do not reply. ***

(System Administrator)